Chairman Jay Clayton
Public Calendar
July 1, 2019 to July 31, 2019

Monday, July 1, 2019

10:00 am
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:15 pm
7:00 pm

Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with Commissioner
Meeting with staff

Tuesday, July 2, 2019

8:00 am
9:30 am

10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
1:30 pm
2:30 pm

3:30 pm

Meeting with Jerome Powell, Chairman, Federal Reserve Board

Phone call with Paul Andrews, General Secretariat, International Organization of
Securities Commissions (I0OSCO)

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for Supervision, Federal Reserve
Board; Mark Van Der Weide, General Counsel, Federal Reserve Board; Jelena
McWilliams, Chairman, Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC); Travis
Hill, Senior Advisor to the Chairman, FDIC; Chris Giancarlo, Chairman,
Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), Cantrell Dumas, Special
Counsel, CFTC; Joseph Otting, Comptroller of the Currency, Office of the
Comptroller of the Currency; and Mark Gould, First Vice President, Federal
Reserve Bank of San Francisco

Phone call incoming Commissioner

Wednesday, July 4, 2019

Independence Day — Federal Holiday

Monday, July 8, 2019

11:30 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm

Interview with Barry Armstrong, The Financial Exchange
Town Hall meeting with staff at SEC Boston Regional Office
Meeting with staff




2:00 pm SEC Roundtable with Investors, Boston, Massachusettes

3:00 pm Meeting with Boston Properties, including: Joel Klein, Chairman; Kelly Ayotte,
Director; and Eric Kevorkian, Senior Vice President

3:30 pm Meeting with Fidelity Investments, including: Jim Febeo, Head of Government
Relations; J.J. Johnson, Executive Vice President for Public Affairs and Policy;
Kathy Murphy, Head of Personal Investing; Mark Katzelnick, Chief Risk and
Compliance Officer; Jonathan Chiel, Executive Vice President; and Margaret
Carey, Deputy General Counsel

5:00 pm Speaking engagement, Babson College

Tuesday, July 9, 2019

7:00 am Phone call with IOSCO Board
9:00 am Meeting with staff

10:00 am Meeting with staff

10:30 am Meeting with staff

11:00 am Meeting with staff

11:30 am Meeting with staff

Wednesday, July 10, 2019

9:30 am Meeting with staff
6:00 pm Meeting with staff

Thursday, July 11, 2019

8:00 am Meeting with Mick Mulvaney, Acting Chief of Staff, Office of the White House
10:00 am Meeting with staff
10:30 am Meeting with staff
11:00 am Meeting with Commissioner
11:30 am Meeting with staff
2:00 pm Closed Commission Meeting
4:00 pm Meeting with staff
4:30 pm Meeting with staff
7:00 pm Meeting with Gilbert Garcia, Managing Partner, Garcia Hamilton & Associates;
and Ruby Dang, Partner, Garcia Hamilton & Associates

Friday, July 12, 2019

9:30 am Meeting with Commissioner
10:00 am Meeting with staff
10:15 am Meeting with Howard Adler, Deputy Assistant Secretary for the Financial
Stability Oversight Council




10:30 am

11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm

4:15 pm

Phone call with Randal Quarles, Vice Chairman for Supervision, Federal Reserve
Board; Steve Mnuchin, Secretary, Department of the Treasury; Chris Giancarlo,
Chairman, CFTC

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Monday, July 15,2019

9:30 am
10:30 am
12:00 pm

1:30 pm
2:00 pm

2:30 pm

3:00 pm
4:00 pm
6:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Paul Ray, Administrator, Office of Information and Regulatory
Aftairs

Phone call with Ron Kruszewski, Chairman, Stifel Financial

Meeting with State Street Global Advisors, including: Cyrus Taraporevala,
President; James Ross, Executive Vice President; Joseph Barry, Global Head of
Regulatory, Industry, and Government Affairs; Katherine McKinley, General
Counsel; and Steven Patterson, Managing Director

Meeting with Broadridge Financial Solutions, including: Tim Gokey, President;
Bob Schifellite, Corporate Vice President of Investor Communication Solutions;
and Michael Tae, Corporate Vice President of Corporate Strategy

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Senator Chuck Grassley

Meeting with Alexander Acosta, Secretary, Department of Labor

Tuesday, July 16, 2019

8:30 am

9:00 am

10:15 am
10:30 am

Meeting with the U.S. Chamber of Commerce, including: Mneesha Nahata, Vice
President of Corporate Legal Finance and Risk Management, American Tower
Corp.; Jennifer Schneider, Head of DC Office, American Tower Corp.; Bob
Fatovic, Corporate Secretary, Ryder System Inc.; Alena Brenner, Deputy General
Counsel, Ryder System Inc.; Erik Rust, Director, Center for Capital Markets
Competitiveness; David Hirschmann, Chief Executive Officer, Center for Capital
Markets Competitiveness; Tom Quaadman, Executive Vice President, Center for
Capital Markets Competitiveness; Matt Gobush, Vice President, ExxonMobil,
Sarah Fanning, Director of Government Relations, Travelers; Kevin Walsh,
Government and Regulatory Affairs Executive, IBM; Mary Francis, Corporate
Secretary, Chevron; Curt Beaulieu, Senior Director, Boeing; Jim Febeo, Senior
Vice President for Government Relations, Fidelity Investments; Camille Fleenor,
Vice President of Government Affairs and Public Policy, Atlas Air; and Tom
Evers, Vice President of U.S. Government Affairs, Abbott Laboratories

Speaking engagement, U.S. Chamber of Commerce Fireside Chat, “Corporate
Governance: Making the Case for Reform”

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff




11:00 am
11:30 am
12:15 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:40 pm
7:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Congressman Patrick McHenry
Meeting with Senator Susan Collins

Meeting with staff

Wednesday, July 17, 2019

9:15 am

9:30 am
10:00 am
10:15 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm
3:00 pm

4:00 pm
4:30 pm
7:00 pm

Phone call with Ed Rock, Director, NYU Law Institute for Corporate Governance
and Finance

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, CFTC

Meeting with North American Securities Administrators Association (NASAA),
including: Mike Pieciak, President; Joey Brady, Executive Director; and A.
Valerie Mirko, General Counsel

Meeting with staff

Meeting with EY, including: Kelly Grier, US Chairman; John King, Americas
Vice Chair; Jeannette Franzel, Independent Audit Quality Committee member;
William McNabb, Independent Audit Quality Committee member; and Charles
Noski, Independent Audit Quality Committee member

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with The Wall Street Journal, including: Dave Michaels; Paul Beckett;
Mark Anderson; and Viveca Novak,

Thursday, July 18, 2019

9:00 am
9:30 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am

| 12:30 pm

2:00 pm

Meeting with the London Stock Exchange Group, including: David Schwimmer,
Chief Executive; and Jonathan Jachym, Head of North America Regulatory
Strategy and Government Relations

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Dante Desiderio, Executive Director, Native American Finance
Officer Association (NAFOA)

Meeting with Greg Bentley, Chief Executive Officer, Bentley Systems

SEC Diversity Council meeting

Opening remarks, SEC Roundtable on Short-Term / Long-Term Management of
Public Companies, Our Periodic Reporting System and Regulatory Requirements
Closed Commission meeting




3:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Friday, July 19, 2019

9:00 am
9:30 am
1:30 pm

Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Phone call with Emily Murphy, Administrator, General Services Administration

Tuesday, July 23,2019

8:30 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
10:45 am
11:30 am
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:30 pm

4:00 pm

Phone call with Chris Gerold, Chief, New Jersey Bureau of Securities

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Randal Quarles, Chair, Financial Stability Board (FSB)

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Phone call with Randal Quarles, Chair, FSB; John Schindler, Associate Director
of Financial Stability, Federal Reserve Board; Jaime Klima, Chief of Staff, CFTC;
Sharon Yang, Deputy Assistant Secretary for International Affairs, Department of
the Treasury; and Brent McIntosh, General Counsel, Department of the Treasury
Meeting with Robert Schmidt, Bloomberg L.P.

Wednesday, July 24, 2019

7:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am

11:00 am
11:30 am
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm

4:00 pm
6:30 pm

FSB meeting

Meeting with staff

Meeting with SEC Investor Advisory Executive Committee, including: Anne
Sheehan, Chairman; Craig Goettsch, Secretary; Nancy LeaMond, Assistant
Secretary; John Coates, Chairman, Investor as Owner Subcommittee; Barbara
Roper, Chair, Investor as Purchaser Subcommittee; and Matthew Furman, Chair,
Market Structure Subcommittee

Meeting with Cynthia Glassman, former SEC Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Mary Schapiro, Vice Chair for Public Policy, Bloomberg L.P.
Meeting with staff

Town Hall meeting with SEC employees

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Greg Gilman, President, National Treasury Employees Union,
Chapter 293

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Thursday, July 25, 2019




9:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:00 pm

4:00 pm

SEC Investor Advisory Committee Meeting
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Closed Commission Meeting

Meeting with Commissioner

Friday, July 26, 2019

8:05 am

10:00 am
11:00 am

Meeting with Vanguard Board of Directors, including: Mortimer Buckley,
Chairman; Greg Davis, Chief Investment Officer; Emerson Fullwood, Executive
in Residence, Rochester Institute of Technology; Amy Gutmann, President,
University of Pennsylvania; F. Joseph Loughrey, Director of the Board, The V
Foundation for Cancer Research; Mark Loughridge, Lead Independent Director;
Scott Malpass, Chief Investment Officer, University of Notre Dame; Deanna
Mulligan, Chief Executive Officer, Guardian Life Insurance Company of
America; Andre Perold, Professor of Finance and Banking, Harvard Business
School; Sarah Bloom Raskin, former Deputy Secretary, Department of the
Treasury; Peter Volanakis, Chair, Board of Trustees, Colby-Sawyer College; Greg
Davis, Chief Investment Officer, Vanguard; and Natalie Bej, Head of Regulatory
Affairs, Vanguard

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Jon Cunliffe, Deputy Governor for Financial Stability, Bank of
England

Monday, July 29, 2019

9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:45 am
12:00 pm
1:30 pm

Meeting with staff

SEC Fixed Income Market Structure Advisory Committee meeting

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Larry Kudlow, Director, National Economic Council

Meeting with Randal Quarles, Chair, FSB; Anil Jain, Senior Economist for
International Finance, Federal Reserve Board; John Schindler, Associate Director
of Financial Stability, Federal Reserve Board; Jaime Klima, Chief of Staff, CFTC;
Mauricio Melara, Co-Director of International Affairs, CFTC; Sharon Yang,
Deputy Assistant Secretary for International Affairs, Department of the Treasury;
and Brent McIntosh, General Counsel, Department of the Treasury




Tuesday, July 30, 2019

9:00 am Phone call with David Schwimmer, Chief Executive, London Stock Exchange
Group
9:30 am Meeting with staff
10:15 am Town Hall meeting with SEC New York Regional Office staff
6:00 pm Meeting with staff

Wednesday, July 31, 2019

2:30 pm Meeting with staff
4:00 pm Phone call with Jason Zweig, Columnist, The Wall Street Journal




