Chairman Jay Clayton Public Calendar July 1, 2019 to July 31, 2019

Monday, July 1, 2019

10:00 am	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:15 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
7:00 pm	Meeting with staff

Tuesday, July 2, 2019

8:00 am	Meeting with Jerome Powell, Chairman, Federal Reserve Board	
9:30 am	Phone call with Paul Andrews, General Secretariat, International Organization	
	Securities Commissions (IOSCO)	
10:00 am	Meeting with staff	
10:30 am	Meeting with staff	
11:00 am	Meeting with staff	
11:30 am	Meeting with staff	
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff	
2:30 pm Phone call with Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for Supervision, Federal Re		
Board; Mark Van Der Weide, General Counsel, Federal Reserve Board; Jelena		
McWilliams, Chairman, Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC); Tra		
	Hill, Senior Advisor to the Chairman, FDIC; Chris Giancarlo, Chairman,	
	Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), Cantrell Dumas, Special	
	Counsel, CFTC; Joseph Otting, Comptroller of the Currency, Office of the	
	Comptroller of the Currency; and Mark Gould, First Vice President, Federal	
	Reserve Bank of San Francisco	
3:30 pm	Phone call incoming Commissioner	

Wednesday, July 4, 2019

Independence Day – Federal Holiday

Monday, July 8, 2019

11:30 am	Interview with Barry Armstrong, The Financial Exchange
12:00 pm	Town Hall meeting with staff at SEC Boston Regional Office
1:00 pm	Meeting with staff

2:00 pm	SEC Roundtable with Investors, Boston, Massachusettes
3:00 pm	Meeting with Boston Properties, including: Joel Klein, Chairman; Kelly Ayotte,
_	Director; and Eric Kevorkian, Senior Vice President
3:30 pm	Meeting with Fidelity Investments, including: Jim Febeo, Head of Government
_	Relations; J.J. Johnson, Executive Vice President for Public Affairs and Policy;
	Kathy Murphy, Head of Personal Investing; Mark Katzelnick, Chief Risk and
	Compliance Officer; Jonathan Chiel, Executive Vice President; and Margaret
	Carey, Deputy General Counsel
5:00 pm	Speaking engagement, Babson College

Tuesday, July 9, 2019

7:00 am	Phone call with IOSCO Board
9:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff

Wednesday, July 10, 2019

9:30 am	Meeting with staff
6:00 pm	Meeting with staff

Thursday, July 11, 2019

8:00 am	Meeting with Mick Mulvaney, Acting Chief of Staff, Office of the White House
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with Commissioner
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff
7:00 pm	Meeting with Gilbert Garcia, Managing Partner, Garcia Hamilton & Associates;
-	and Ruby Dang, Partner, Garcia Hamilton & Associates

Friday, July 12, 2019

9:30 am	Meeting with Commissioner
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:15 am	Meeting with Howard Adler, Deputy Assistant Secretary for the Financial
	Stability Oversight Council

10:30 am	Phone call with Randal Quarles, Vice Chairman for Supervision, Federal Reserve	
	Board; Steve Mnuchin, Secretary, Department of the Treasury; Chris Giancarlo,	
	Chairman, CFTC	
11:00 am	Meeting with staff	
11:30 am	Meeting with staff	
12:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner	
4:15 pm	Meeting with staff	

Monday, July 15, 2019

9:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with Paul Ray, Administrator, Office of Information and Regulatory
	Affairs
1:30 pm	Phone call with Ron Kruszewski, Chairman, Stifel Financial
2:00 pm	Meeting with State Street Global Advisors, including: Cyrus Taraporevala,
	President; James Ross, Executive Vice President; Joseph Barry, Global Head of
	Regulatory, Industry, and Government Affairs; Katherine McKinley, General
	Counsel; and Steven Patterson, Managing Director
2:30 pm	Meeting with Broadridge Financial Solutions, including: Tim Gokey, President;
	Bob Schifellite, Corporate Vice President of Investor Communication Solutions;
	and Michael Tae, Corporate Vice President of Corporate Strategy
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with Senator Chuck Grassley
6:00 pm	Meeting with Alexander Acosta, Secretary, Department of Labor

Tuesday, July 16, 2019

8:30 am	Meeting with the U.S. Chamber of Commerce, including: Mneesha Nahata, Vice President of Corporate Legal Finance and Risk Management, American Tower Corp.; Jennifer Schneider, Head of DC Office, American Tower Corp.; Bob Fatovic, Corporate Secretary, Ryder System Inc.; Alena Brenner, Deputy General Counsel, Ryder System Inc.; Erik Rust, Director, Center for Capital Markets Competitiveness; David Hirschmann, Chief Executive Officer, Center for Capital		
Markets Competitiveness; Tom Quaadman, Executive Vice President, Competitiveness; Tom Quaadman,			
Capital Markets Competitiveness; Matt Gobush, Vice President, ExxonMob			
Sarah Fanning, Director of Government Relations, Travelers; Kevin Walsh,			
Government and Regulatory Affairs Executive, IBM; Mary Francis, Corporate			
Secretary, Chevron; Curt Beaulieu, Senior Director, Boeing; Jim Febeo, Vice President for Government Relations, Fidelity Investments; Camille Vice President of Government Affairs and Public Policy, Atlas Air; and			
			Evers, Vice President of U.S. Government Affairs, Abbott Laboratories
		9:00 am	Speaking engagement, U.S. Chamber of Commerce Fireside Chat, "Corporate Governance: Making the Case for Reform"
10:15 am	Meeting with staff		
10:30 am	Meeting with staff		

11:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:15 pm	Meeting with staff
12:30 pm	Meeting with staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with Congressman Patrick McHenry
4:40 pm	Meeting with Senator Susan Collins
7:00 pm	Meeting with staff

Wednesday, July 17, 2019

9:15 am	Phone call with Ed Rock, Director, NYU Law Institute for Corporate Governance and Finance
9:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:15 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
12:15 pm	Meeting with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, CFTC
2:00 pm	Meeting with North American Securities Administrators Association (NASAA),
	including: Mike Pieciak, President; Joey Brady, Executive Director; and A.
	Valerie Mirko, General Counsel
2:30 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with EY, including: Kelly Grier, US Chairman; John King, Americas
	Vice Chair; Jeannette Franzel, Independent Audit Quality Committee member;
	William McNabb, Independent Audit Quality Committee member; and Charles
	Noski, Independent Audit Quality Committee member
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff
7:00 pm	Meeting with The Wall Street Journal, including: Dave Michaels; Paul Beckett;
-	Mark Anderson; and Viveca Novak,

Thursday, July 18, 2019

9:00 am	Meeting with the London Stock Exchange Group, including: David Schwimmer, Chief Executive; and Jonathan Jachym, Head of North America Regulatory
	Strategy and Government Relations
9:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with Dante Desiderio, Executive Director, Native American Finance
	Officer Association (NAFOA)
11:00 am	Meeting with Greg Bentley, Chief Executive Officer, Bentley Systems
11:30 am	SEC Diversity Council meeting
12:30 pm	Opening remarks, SEC Roundtable on Short-Term / Long-Term Management of
_	Public Companies, Our Periodic Reporting System and Regulatory Requirements
2:00 pm	Closed Commission meeting

3:00 pm Meeting with staff

Friday, July 19, 2019

9:00 am	Meeting with staff
9:30 am	Meeting with staff

1:30 pm Phone call with Emily Murphy, Administrator, General Services Administration

Tuesday, July 23, 2019

8:30 am	Phone call with Chris Gerold, Chief, New Jersey Bureau of Securities
9:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Phone call with Randal Quarles, Chair, Financial Stability Board (FSB)
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:45 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
3:30 pm	Phone call with Randal Quarles, Chair, FSB; John Schindler, Associate Director
	of Financial Stability, Federal Reserve Board; Jaime Klima, Chief of Staff, CFTC;
	Sharon Yang, Deputy Assistant Secretary for International Affairs, Department of
	the Treasury; and Brent McIntosh, General Counsel, Department of the Treasury
4:00 pm	Meeting with Robert Schmidt, Bloomberg L.P.

Wednesday, July 24, 2019

7:00 am	FSB meeting
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with SEC Investor Advisory Executive Committee, including: Anne
	Sheehan, Chairman; Craig Goettsch, Secretary; Nancy LeaMond, Assistant
	Secretary; John Coates, Chairman, Investor as Owner Subcommittee; Barbara
	Roper, Chair, Investor as Purchaser Subcommittee; and Matthew Furman, Chair,
	Market Structure Subcommittee
11:00 am	Meeting with Cynthia Glassman, former SEC Commissioner
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with Mary Schapiro, Vice Chair for Public Policy, Bloomberg L.P.
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Town Hall meeting with SEC employees
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:30 pm	Meeting with Greg Gilman, President, National Treasury Employees Union,
	Chapter 293
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
6:30 pm	Meeting with staff

Thursday, July 25, 2019

9:00 am	SEC Investor Advisory Committee Meeting
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 pm	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting
4:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner

Friday, July 26, 2019

8:05 am Meeting with Vanguard Board of Directors, including: Mortimer Buckley,

Chairman; Greg Davis, Chief Investment Officer; Emerson Fullwood, Executive in Residence, Rochester Institute of Technology; Amy Gutmann, President, University of Pennsylvania; F. Joseph Loughrey, Director of the Board, The V Foundation for Cancer Research; Mark Loughridge, Lead Independent Director; Scott Malpass, Chief Investment Officer, University of Notre Dame; Deanna Mulligan, Chief Executive Officer, Guardian Life Insurance Company of America; Andre Perold, Professor of Finance and Banking, Harvard Business School; Sarah Bloom Raskin, former Deputy Secretary, Department of the Treasury; Peter Volanakis, Chair, Board of Trustees, Colby-Sawyer College; Greg

Davis, Chief Investment Officer, Vanguard; and Natalie Bej, Head of Regulatory

Affairs, Vanguard

10:00 am Meeting with staff

11:00 am Phone call with Jon Cunliffe, Deputy Governor for Financial Stability, Bank of

England

Monday, July 29, 2019

9:00 am	Meeting with staff
9:30 am	SEC Fixed Income Market Structure Advisory Committee meeting
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:45 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with Larry Kudlow, Director, National Economic Council
1:30 pm	Meeting with Randal Quarles, Chair, FSB; Anil Jain, Senior Economist for
	International Finance, Federal Reserve Board; John Schindler, Associate Director
	of Financial Stability, Federal Reserve Board; Jaime Klima, Chief of Staff, CFTC;
	Mauricio Melara, Co-Director of International Affairs, CFTC; Sharon Yang,
	Deputy Assistant Secretary for International Affairs, Department of the Treasury;
	and Brent McIntosh, General Counsel, Department of the Treasury

Tuesday, July 30, 2019

9:00 am	Phone call with David Schwimmer, Chief Executive, London Stock Exchange
	Group
9:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:15 am	Town Hall meeting with SEC New York Regional Office staff
6:00 pm	Meeting with staff

Wednesday, July 31, 2019

2:30 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Phone call with Jason Zweig, Columnist, The Wall Street Journal